

0

SLP(C)No. 2160 OF 2003

ITEM No.60

Court No. 3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2160/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2002 in SA 1299/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MANAGING COMMITTEE, S.D.P.G.COLLEGE & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VEER BAHADUR SINGH PURVANCHAL UNIV.&ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s)
and prayer for interim relief)

Date : 03/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
I.A. No.1 is ordered.

Issue notice.

Mr. Yatish Mohan, learned advocate, who appears on
caveat, accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.3.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master