

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2160/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2002 in SA No. 1299/2002 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MANAGING COMMTT.,S.D.P.G.COLLEGE & ANR.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

VEER BAHADUR SINGH PURVANCHAL UNIV.&ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and prayer  
for interim relief and office report )

Date: 14/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.G. Padia,Sr. Adv.

Mr.Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jain ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel appearing for Respondent Nos.1,2 has filed counter affidavit within the course of the day with a copy to the counsel for the petitioner. To be listed after two weeks. In the meantime, the petitioner, if he so wishes, may file rejoinder affidavit.

Sukhwinder

(Naresh Kumar)

Court Master